in the prior year would have been £8.3m higher and the related deferred tax credit £1.8m higher for the year ended 31 December
2022 (net impact £6.5m). This prior year adjustment has been written off to the consolidated income statement for the year
ended 31 December 2022. We have also considered the impact on the 2022 opening position, and concluded the reported
intangible asset figures for 31 December 2021 are free from material error.

The £8.3m impairment charge impact is summarised by brand below:

Brand

Impact of
 restatement

£000s

F lamma  3,444
O pu s Ran ge  1,849
Proch lo rperazin e  1,100
O th ers  1,912

Total  8,305

A summary of the impact of the prior year adjustment on the consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2022 and consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2022 is as
follows:

Impact on the consolidated income statement

 Year ended 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other intangible
assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

Gross profit  101,683  -  - 101,683
Operating expenses
Admin istration  an d  marketin g  expen ses  (63,586) - - (63,586)
Amortisation  o f in tan g ib le assets  (9,202) - - (9,202)
Impairmen t o f  goodw ill an d  in tan g ib le assets  (18,234) (19,953) (8,305) (46,492)
Sh are-based  emp loyee remu n eration  (92) - - (92)
Operating profit/(loss)  10,569 (19,953) (8,305) (17,689)
To ta l f in an ce costs  (5,361)  -  - (5,361)
Profit/(loss) before taxation  5,208 (19,953) (8,305) (23,050)
Taxation  (4,272) 4,343 1,771 1,842
Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to equity
shareholders

936 (15,610) (6,534) (21,208)

Earnings per share
Impact on  B asic (pen ce)  0.17 (2.88) (1.22) (3.93)
Impact on  D ilu ted  (pen ce)  0.17 (2.88) (1.22) (3.93)

Impact on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income

 Year ended 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other intangible
assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

£000s £000s £000s £000s

Loss fo r th e year  936 (15,610) (6,534) (21,208)
O th er compreh en sive in come  12,932 - - 12,932
Total comprehensive income/(deficit) for the year  13,868 (15,610) (6,534) (8,276)

Impact on the consolidated balance sheet
 As at 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other intangible
assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

Assets
G oodw ill an d  in tan g ib le assets   421,630 (19,953) (8,305) 393,372
O th er assets   115,781 - - 115,781
Total assets   537,411 (19,953) (8,305)  509,153
Equity
Reta in ed  earn in gs  108,238 (15,610) (6,534) 86,094
O th er equ ity  179,423 - - 179,423
Total equity   287,661 (15,610) (6,534)  265,517
Liabilities
Deferred  tax liab ility   65,569 (4,343) (1,771) 59,455
O th er liab ilities   184,181 - - 184,181
Total liabilities   249,750 (4,343) (1,771)  243,636
Total equity and liabilities   537,411 (19,953) (8,305)  509,153

Impact on the consolidated cash flow statement
There is no impact on cash generated from operations and the subsequent consolidated cash flow statement. The impact on the
operating cash reconciliation is shown below.

 Year ended 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other intangible
assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

Pro f it/(lo ss) fo r th e year  936 (15,610) (6,534) (21,208)
Taxation  4,272 (4,343) (1,771) (1,842)
Amortisation  an d  impairmen t o f  in tan g ib les  27,436 19,953 8,305 55,694
O th er movemen ts  (7,715) - - (7,715)
Cash generated from operations  24,929 - - 24,929

3. Revenue and segmental information

The Group's reportable segments are the strategic business units that represent different parts of the overall product portfolio,
these being Consumer Healthcare brands and Prescription Medicines. The business units are managed separately as each
portfolio requires different expertise to deliver the corresponding product offering as a result of the inherently different
characteristics of these product types.

Operating segments reflect the way in which information is presented to and reviewed by the Chief Operating Decision Maker